must be separate from the check or other document constituting payment. 

5.9. You must pay us a fee to cover the administrative costs associated with setting up your 

Business Management and Technology System and accounts (the “Technology Setup Fee”).  The current 

Technology Setup Fee is eight-thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500.00).  The amount of the Technology 

Setup Fee may be revised from time to time by Franchisor in its sole and absolute discretion.  You must 

pay this amount prior to opening your Business.  The Technology Setup Fee is non-refundable. 

5.10. Franchisee must pay Franchisor, or a third party that Franchisor designates, a technology